TOWN/CITY

ACWORTH
ALBANY
ALEXANDRIA
ALLENSTOWN
ALSTEAD
ALTON
AMHERST
ANDOVER
ANTRIM
ASHLAND
ATKINSON
AUBURN
BARNSTEAD
BARRINGTON
BARTLETT
BATH
BEDFORD
BELMONT
BENNINGTON
BENTON
BERLIN
BETHLEHEM
BOSCAWEN
BOW
BRADFORD
BRENTWOOD
BRIDGEWATER
BRISTOL
BROOKFIELD
BROOKLINE
CAMPTON
CANAAN
CANDIA
CANTERBURY

LAST NAME

COMEAU
GOLDING
SKIFFINGTON
PELISSIER
ANDERSON
NOYES
DEMERS
SUMNER
CHAUNCEY
TUCKER
CAVALEAR
SYLVIA
TREADWELL
KEREKES
NEALLY
WOODS
RADKE
DEROY
BELCHER
STIEBITZ
RIENDEAU
JACKSON
MITCHELL
NAIK
DEVLIN
WOSS
KENNY
SIMPSON
MCGINLEY

HOWARD-BARNETT

JOYCE
MCALISTER
DUPERE
BYNUM

NEW HAMPSHIRE DIRECTORY

FIRST NAME

CHARLOTTE
KATHY
FRANCINE M
KATHLEEN
PATRICIA
LISA
NANCY
JOANNA
DIANE
PATRICIA
ROSE
KATHLEEN
CYNTHIA L.
KIMBERLY A.
CHERYL
PATRICIA
LORI
CYNTHIA
DEBRA
MICHAEL P.
ELAINE
MARY
CHERYL M.
MRIDULA
CAMILA
DAPHNE
COLLEEN
RAYMAH
VIRGINIA
PATRICIA
HANNAH
VICKY J.
CHRISTINE
BEN

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

April 20, 2018

TELEPHONE

835-6879
447-2877
744-3288
485-4276
835-2242
875-2101
673-6041
735-5018
588-6785
968-4432
362-4920
483-2281 x1
269-4631
664-5476
356-2300
747-2454
792-1306
267-8302
588-2189
787-6541
752-2340
869-2293

753-9188 x-311
225-2683 x-117

938-2288

642-6400 x-14

968-7911
744-8478
522-3688

673-8855 x-218

726-3223
523-7106x2
483-5573
783-0153

E-MAIL ADDRESS

atclerk@sover.net
townclerk@albanynh.org
alextctxcoll@metrocast.net
Kpelissier@allenstownnh.gov
alsteadtownclerk@comcast.net
townclerk@alton.nh.gov
ndemers@amherstnh.gov
tctc@andover-nh.gov
antrimatc@tds.net
ptucker@ashland.nh.gov
rcavalear@atkinson-nh.gov
townclerk@townofauburnnh.com
ctreadwell@barnstead.org
townclrk@metrocast.net
townclerk@townofbartlettnh.org
bathnh@myfairpoint.net
lradke@bedfordnh.org
tctc@belmontnh.org
townclerk@townofbennington.com
mstiebitz@att.net
eriendeau@berlinnh.gov
townclerk@bethlehemnh.org
cmitchell@townofboscawen.org
mnaik@bownh.gov
tc@bradfordnh.org
townclerk@brentwoodnh.gov
Bridgewatertownclerkl@gmail.com
rsimpson@townofbristolnh.org
brookfieldnhtc@hotmail.com
patti@brookline.nh.us
toc.hj@camptonnh.org
vmecalister@canaannh.org
cdupere@townofcandia.org
bbynum@canterbury-nh.org
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TOWN/CITY

CARROLL
CENTER HARBOR
CHARLESTOWN
CHATHAM
CHESTER
CHESTERFIELD
CHICHESTER
CLAREMONT
CLARKSVILLE
COLEBROOK
COLUMBIA
CONCORD
CONCORD
CONWAY
CORNISH
CROYDON
DALTON
DANBURY
DANVILLE
DEERFIELD
DEERING
DERRY
DORCHESTER
DOVER

DUBLIN
DUMMER
DUNBARTON
DURHAM

EAST KINGSTON
EATON
EASTON
EFFINGHAM
ELLSWORTH
ENFIELD
EPPING

EPSOM

ERROL

EXETER
FARMINGTON
FITZWILLIAM

LAST NAME

PEDERSON
RICHARDSON
CHAFEE
PITMAN
NEWNAN
GIRS

PIKE
MELCHER
DIONNE
BEAUCHEMIN
PARKHURST
BONENFANT
TIFFANY
QUINT
HARTHAN
LITTLE
WENTWORTH
TAYLOR
TRACY
BARRY
BAKER
HEALEY
OAKS
LAVERTU
DUNNE
MARCOU
LANDRY
PITT
CLARK
RAICHE
WOODRUFF
AMARAL
O'BRIEN
EISENER
ROBINSON
BLACKWELL
BILODEAU
KOHLER
SEAVER
WOOD

FIRST NAME

REBECCA
MARY
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
ERIN M.
BARBARA
EVELYN
GWENDOLYN R.
HELENE L.
SHEILA M.
MARCIA
JANICE
MICHELLE
RHODA
PAULA
CHARLEEN
JESSIE
TRICIA
CHRIS
KEVIN
CAROL
DANIEL
DARLENE E.
KAREN
JEANNINE
JuDy C.
LINDA
LORRIE
BARBARA A.
SUZANNE
TONI
DEANNA
DONNA
CAROLEE T.
ERIKA
DAWN
YVETTE
ANDREA
KATHY
HEIDI

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK
DEP CITY CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

TELEPHONE

846-5494
253-4561
826-5821
694-2043
887-3636
363-8071
798-5808
542-7003
246-7751
237-5200
237-5255
225-8500
225-8500
447-3811 X-3
675-5207
863-7830
837-2092
768-5448
382-8253 x-2
463-8811 x-308
464-3224
432-6105
786-9476
516-6020
563-8859
449-2006
774-3547 X-107
868-5577
642-8794
447-2840
823-8017
539-7551
726-3551
632-5001
679-8288
736-4825
482-3351
778-0591
755-3657 x-29
585-7214

E-MAIL ADDRESS

townclerk@townofcarroll.org
chtownclerk@metrocast.net
patricia@charlestown-nh.gov
mpitman@ myfairpoint.net
chester9@gsinet.net
chessterfieldtownclerk@yahoo.com
townclerk@chichesternh.org
cityclerk@claremontnh.com
twnclark@usadatanet.net
sbeauchemin@myfairpoint.net
towncolumbia@myfairpoint.net
jbonenfant@concordnh.gov
mtiffany@concordnh.gov
rquint@conwaynh.org
cornishtownclerk@comcast.net
croydon@myfairpoint.net
town.clerk@townofdalton.com
danburyclerk@comcast.net
townclerk@townofdanville.org
twn@townofdeerfieldnh.com
townclerk@deering.nh.us
danielhealey@derrynh.org
town.clerk@townofdorchester.net
K.lavertu@ci.dover.nh.us
townclerk@townofdublin.org
dummertownclerk@gmail.com
townclerk@dunbartonnh.org
Ipitt@ci.durham.nh.us
bclark@eastkingstonnh.gov
eatonnhtc@gmail.com
eastonnhtownclerk@gmail.com

townclerk.taxcollector@effinghamnh.net

dobellsworth@gmail.com
chigbee@enfield.nh.us
clerkandtax@townofepping.com

dawnepsom@metrocast.net
erroltownclerk@gmail.com
akohler@exeternh.gov
tctc@metrocast.net

fitzclerk @fitzwilliam-nh.gov
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TOWN/CITY

FRANCESTOWN
FRANCONIA
FRANKLIN
FREEDOM
FREMONT
GILFORD
GILMANTON
GILSUM
GOFFSTOWN
GORHAM
GOSHEN
GRAFTON
GRANTHAM
GREENFIELD
GREENLAND
GREENVILLE
GROTON
HAMPSTEAD
HAMPTON
HAMPTON FALLS
HANCOCK
HANOVER
HANOVER
HARRISVILLE
HARTS LOCATION
HAVERHILL
HEBRON
HENNIKER
HILL
HILLSBOROUGH
HINSDALE
HOLDERNESS
HOLLIS
HOOKSETT
HOPKINTON
HUDSON
JACKSON
JAFFREY
JEFFERSON
KEENE

LAST NAME

FINNELL
WILLS
GARGANO
PRIEBE
CLOUTIER
GONYER
CORNETT
CANTARA
BALL
PORTER
WILLIAMS
HAUBRICH
STORY
SLEEPER
MORGAN
VALLIERE
MILLETT
CURRAN
CYPHER
KNOWLES
BOLAND
MCCLAIN
MEADE
MASSEY
LANDRY
HEBERT
STEENBERGEN
JOHNSON
HENRY
MCDONALD
SEYMOUR
KING
CLAIRE
RAINIER
GANGEL
BARRY
BURTON
ROLLINS
BRONSON
LITTLE

FIRST NAME

PAMELA
CAROL
KATIE

A. ELIZABETH
NICOLE
DENISE M.
DEBRA A.
ROBIN
CATHY
CAROL
CINDY
BONNIE
KENNETH
EDITH
MARGUERITE
KATHLEEN
RUTH
PATRICIA
JANE
HOLLY E.
CAROLYN
BETSY
ELIZABETH
PATTY L.
KATIE
CHRISTINA
TRACEY
KIMBERLY 1.
SHELLY
DEBORAH J.
JULIE
ELLEN

LISA

TODD
CHARLES
PATTI
KAREN E.
KELLY
OPAL L.
PATRICIA

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
ASST CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TELEPHONE

547-6251
823-5237
934-7401
539-8269
895-8693
527-4713
267-6726
357-0320
497-8990 x-109
466-2744
863-5655
523-7270
863-5608
547-2782
431-7111
878-4155
744-8849
329-4100
926-0406
926-4618
525-4441
640-3201
640-3201
827-5546
374-2436
787-6200
744-7999
428-3240
934-3951
464-3877 X-224
336-5719
968-7536
465-2064
485-9534
746-3180
886-6003
383-6248
532-7861
586-4553
352-0133 x-2

3

E-MAIL ADDRESS

townclerk@francestownnh.org
townclerk@franconianh.org
kgargano@franklinnh.org
freedomtownclerk@yahoo.com
fremontclerk@comcast.net
dgonyer@agilfordnh.org
tctx@gilmantonnh.org
robin03448@comcast.net
cbhall@goffstownNH.gov
cporter@gorhamnh.org
townofgoshen@goshennh.org
graftontc2008@hotmail.com
TCTC@granthamnh.net
greenfieldnhtc@myfairpoint.net
mmorgan@greenland-nh.com
clerk-collector@comcast.net
townclerk@grotonnh.org
townclerk@hampsteadnh.us
jcypher@town.hampton.nh.us
townclerk@hamptonfalls.org
clerk@hancocknh.org
betsy.mcclain@hanovernh.org
elizabeth.meade@hanovernh.org
townclerk@harrisvillenh.org
hartslocationtc@gmail.com
townclerk@haverhill-nh.com
clerk@hebronnh.org
hennikertc@tds.net
hilltwnclk@comcast.net
debbie@hillsboroughnh.net
tchinsdale.nh@myfairpoint.net
ellenlking@roadrunner.com
townclerk@hollisnh.org
trainier@hooksett.org
clerkcollector@hopkinton-nh.gov
pbarry@hudsonnh.gov
ixntctc@jackson-nh.org
krollins@townofjaffrey.com
jeffersontownclerk@live.com
plittle@ci.keene.nh.us
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TOWN/CITY

KENSINGTON
KINGSTON
LACONIA
LANCASTER
LANDAFF
LANGDON
LEBANON
LEE
LEMPSTER
LINCOLN
LISBON
LITCHFIELD
LITTLETON

LONDONDERRY

LOUDON
LYMAN
LYME

LYNDEBOROUGH

MADBURY
MADISON
MANCHESTER
MANCHESTER

MARLBOROUGH

MARLOW
MASON
MEREDITH
MERRIMACK
MIDDLETON
MILAN
MILFORD
MILTON
MONROE
MONT VERNON

MOULTONBORO

NASHUA
NASHUA
NELSON

NEW BOSTON
NEW CASTLE
NEW DURHAM

LAST NAME

FROST
BAKIE
HEBERT
BLANCHETTE
CLEMENT
JARVIS
ALLARD
REINHOLD
CALLAHAN
HART
TRELFA
BRIAND
WHITE
FARRELL
YOUNG
MESSNER
JENKS
SCHULTZ
AMAROSA
BROOKS
NORMAND

LEBLOND-KING

ORKINS
AVERY
MORRISON
PARKER
TRIPPETT
BLANEY
WOODWARD
DARGIE
BEAUCHAMP
BEDELL
YEATON
WAKEFIELD
PIECUCH
BOILEAU
LENNON
COLBERT
HODGKINS
MACKENZIE

FIRST NAME

DAWN
TAMMY
CHERYL
CHARITY
GAYLE
JESSICA
SANDRA L.
LINDA
LINDA
JOHNNAT.
JENNIFER
THERESA
JUDITH F.
SHERRY
WENDY
CAROL M.
PATRICIA G.
PATRICIA H.
LISA
MICHAEL R.
MATTHEW
PAULA
ELLEN J.
MARY
DEBRA
KERRI
DIANE
KATHLEEN
CYNTHIA
JOAN
MICHELLE
MARILYN
BELINDA
BARBARA
TRICIA
Juby

JULIA
KIMBERLY 1.
PRISCILLA
STEPHANIE

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

DEP CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

DEP CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

TELEPHONE

772-5423
642-3112 x-2
527-1265
788-2306
838-6220
835-2389
448-3054
659-2964
863-3213
745-8971
838-2862
424-4045
444-3995 x-20

432-1100 x-199

798-4542
838-6113
795-2535
654-5955
742-5131
367-9931 x310
624-6455

876-4529
446-2245
878-3768
677-4203
424-3651
473-5210
449-3461
249-0650
652-9414
638-2644
672-9126
476-2347
589-3010
589-3006
847-9043

487-5504 x-106

431-6710
859-2091

4

E-MAIL ADDRESS

townclerk@kensingtontown.com
tc-tc@kingstonnh.org
mreynolds@laconianh.gov
townclerk@lancasternh.org
townclerk@landaffnh.org
langdontownclerk@gmail.com
sandi.allard@Iebcity.com
Ireinhold@leenh.org
lempstertownclerk@myfairpoint.net
townclerk@lincolnnh.org
townclerk@lisbonnh.org
tbriand@litchfieldnh.gov
jwhite@townoflittleton.org
sfarrell@londonderrynh.org
townclerk@loudonnh.org
lymantc@myfairpoint.net
patty@lymenh.gov
tschultz@lyndeboroughnh.us
tcmadbury@comcast.net
clerk@madison-nh.org
mnormand@manchesternh.gov
pleblond@manchesternh.gov
townclerk@marlboroughnh.org
marlowclerk@marlownh.gov
masontownclerk@gmail.com
kparker@meredithnh.org
dtrippett@merrimacknh.gov
tctx@middletonnh.gov
milantownclerk@gmail.com
joan.dargie@milford.nh.gov
townclerktaxcollector@miltonnh-us
monroetc@roadrunner.com
mvtownclerk@comecast.net
townclerk@moultonboroughnh.gov
piecuchp@nashuanh.gov
boileauj@nashuanh.gov
townclerk@nelsonnh.us
kcolbert@newbostonnh.gov
newcastlenh@comcast.net
ndclerk@newdurhamnh.us



mailto:townclerk@kensingtontown.com
mailto:tc-tc@kingstonnh.org
mailto:mreynolds@laconianh.gov
mailto:townclerk@lancasternh.org
mailto:townclerk@landaffnh.org
mailto:langdontownclerk@gmail.com
mailto:sandi.allard@lebcity.com
mailto:lreinhold@leenh.org
mailto:lempstertownclerk@myfairpoint.net
mailto:townclerk@lincolnnh.org
mailto:townclerk@lisbonnh.org
mailto:tbriand@litchfieldnh.gov
mailto:jwhite@townoflittleton.org
mailto:sfarrell@londonderrynh.org
mailto:townclerk@loudonnh.org
mailto:lymantc@myfairpoint.net
mailto:patty@lymenh.gov
mailto:tschultz@lyndeboroughnh.us
mailto:tcmadbury@comcast.net
mailto:clerk@madison-nh.org
mailto:mnormand@manchesternh.gov
mailto:pleblond@manchesternh.gov
mailto:townclerk@marlboroughnh.org
mailto:marlowclerk@marlownh.gov
mailto:masontownclerk@gmail.com
mailto:kparker@meredithnh.org
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mailto:ndclerk@newdurhamnh.us

TOWN/CITY

NEW HAMPTON
NEW IPSWICH
NEW LONDON
NEWBURY
NEWFIELDS
NEWINGTON
NEWMARKET
NEWPORT
NEWTON
NORTH HAMPTON
NORTHFIELD
NORTHUMBERLAND
NORTHWOOD
NOTTINGHAM
ORANGE
ORFORD
OSSIPEE
PELHAM
PEMBROKE
PETERBOROUGH
PIERMONT
PITTSBURG
PITTSFIELD
PLAINFIELD
PLAISTOW
PLYMOUTH
PORTSMOUTH
RANDOLPH
RAYMOND
RICHMOND
RINDGE
ROCHESTER
ROLLINSFORD
ROXBURY
RUMNEY

RYE

SALEM
SALISBURY
SANBORNTON
SANDOWN

LAST NAME

ADAMS
OLSON
NICKLOS
PLUNKETT
MCKINNON
COLEMAN
LITTLEFIELD
DUFORT
MCCULLOUGH
BUCHANAN
CAVENEY
KENNETT
PEASE
WESTON
SEACE
HADLOCK
SKEHAN
MARSDEN
GOFF
GUYETTE
RATEL
BURNS
ANTHONY
MARSH
PELLETIER
FREITAS
BARNABY
KENISON
WALLS
TOKUNAGA
MARTIN
WALTERS
NESMAN
BUFFUM
BOWERS
DECOTIS
WALL
ROLLINS
PLAMONDON
NICOLAISEN

FIRST NAME

REGINA
JESSICA
LINDA
LINDA
SUE
LAURA
TERRI
LISELLE
MARY-JO
SUSAN
CINDY
MELINDA
JuDY C.
SANDRA
SOPHIE
DEBORAH
KELLIE J.
DOROTHY
JAMES F.
LINDA
BERNADETTE
MARISE
ERICA
MICHELLE
MARYELLEN
KAREN
KELLI
ANNE
SHARON E.
ANNETTE
NANCY A.
KELLY
KATE
ROBIN
PAULETTE
DONNA
SUSAN
APRIL
COURTNEY
DAWN

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

TELEPHONE

744-8454
878-3567
526-4821 x-11
763-5326
772-5070
436-7640

659-3073x1305

863-2224
382-4096x-12
964-6029
286-4482
636-1450 X-2

942-5586 x-201

679-9598
523-4467
353-4404
539-2008
635-2040
485-4747
784-5605
272-4840
538-6699
435-6773
469-3201
382-8129
536-1732
610-7207
466-5771
895-7024
239-6202
899-5181 x107
332-2130
742-2510
352-4903
786-2237
964-8562
890-2116
648-2473
286-4034
887-4870

5

E-MAIL ADDRESS

radams@new-hampton.nh.us

townclerk@townofnewipswich.org

tctc@nl-nh.com
linda@newburynh.org
suemckinnon@newfieldsnh.gov

Icoleman@townofnewingtonnh.com

tlittlefield@newmarketnh.gov
clerk@newportnh.gov
townclerktaxcollector@newtonnh.net

sbuchanan@northhampton-nh.gov

ccaveney@northfieldnh.org

northumberlandtownclerk@yahoo.com

jpease @northwoodnh.org
sweston@nottingham-nh.gov
orangetownclerk@myfairpoint.net
townclerk@orfordnh.us
tctc@ossipee.org
townclerk@pelhamweb.com
jgoff@pembroke-nh.com
Iguyette@peterboroughnh.gov
auntb9173@hotmail.com
pittsburglnh@gmail.com
eanthony@pittsfieldnh.gov
mmarsh@plainfieldnh.org
mpelletier@plaistow.com
townclerk@plymouth-nh.org
klbarnaby@cityofportsmouth.com
townclerk@randolph.nh.gov
swalls@raymondnh.gov
richmondtownclerk@yahoo.com
townclerk@town.rindge.nh.us
kelly.walters@rochesternh.net
kate.nesman@rollinsford.nh.us
roxburytownclerk@yahoo.com
townclerk@rumneynh.org
ddecotis@town.rye.nh.us
swall@salemnh.gov
tclerksalisbury@gmail.com
tctc@sanborntonnh.org
dnicolaisen@sandown.us
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TOWN/CITY

SANDWICH
SEABROOK
SHARON
SHELBURNE
SOMERSWORTH
SOUTH HAMPTON
SPRINGFIELD
STARK
STEWARTSTOWN
STODDARD
STRAFFORD
STRATFORD
STRATHAM
SUGAR HILL
SULLIVAN
SUNAPEE

SURRY

SUTTON
SWANZEY
TAMWORTH
TEMPLE
THORNTON
TILTON

TROY
TUFTONBORO
UNITY
WAKEFIELD
WALPOLE
WARNER
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WATERVILLE VALLEY
WEARE
WEBSTER
WENTWORTH
WESTMORELAND
WHITEFIELD
WILMOT
WILTON
WINCHESTER

LAST NAME

TEEL

BOWEN
MURRAY
HAYES

HARRIS
CONDON

HILL

CROTEAU
HIBBARD
CLARK

BANE

BARNES
CHARBONNEAU
BOISSONNEAULT
HULL
RAMSPOTT
CLARK
MERULLLO
MUNSON
NOYES TRAMMELL
KULLGREN
ROSE
REINARTZ
JOHNSON
CUBEDDU
HEINO

WARD

SMITH
NEWMAN-ROGERS
FLAGG

ECCARD

RITA
BILLODEAU
DERBY

ZIEMBA

ADLER
WRIGHT
GAUTHIER
FARRELL
TETREAULT

FIRST NAME

SHARON
CHERYL
JANE
DEBBIE
TRISH
ANDREA H.
PIXIE
SUSAN H.
RITA
LINDA
CHRISTINE
JOSIAH
JOYCE
LISSA
MARY
BETTY H.
DARLENE
CAROL
DONNA
KIMBERLY 1.
JOYCE
BROOK 1J.
CYNTHIA
MARCY
HEATHER
ROSEMARY
VALERIE J.
SANDRA 1.
JUDITH
SUZANNE
SANDY
RICHARD
MAUREEN
MICHELE
DEBORAH
CINDI
TINA
RHONDA
JANE
JAMES

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
CITY CLERK

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

TELEPHONE

284-7113
474-3152
924-9250
466-2262
692-9511
394-7696
763-4805
636-2118
246-3329
446-2214
664-2192 x102
922-5546
772-4741
823-8516
847-3316
763-2449
352-3075
927-2401
352-7411 x102
323-7971
878-3873
726-4232
286-4425
242-3845
569-4539 x11
542-9665
522-6205 x306
756-3514
456-2298 x-2
764-7705
495-3667
236-4730
529-7575
648-2538
764-5244
399-7211
837-9871
526-9639
654-9451
239-6233

E-MAIL ADDRESS

tctcsandwich@cyberpine.net
townclerk@seabrooknh.org
sharonnh.townclerk@gmail.com
shelburntctx@ncia.net
tharris@somersworth.com
townclerk@townsh.comcastbiz.net

townclerk@springfieldnh.org
starktownof@myfairpoint.net
townofstewartstown@hotmail.com
townclerkstoddard@live.com
townclerk@strafford.nh.gov
stratfordnh.tctc@gmail.com
jcharbonneau@strathamnh.gov
townclerk@sugarhillnh.org
sullivantownclerk@myfairpoint.net
betty@town.sunapee.nh.us
surrytown@hotmail.com
townclerk@sutton-nh.org
dmunson@town.swanzey.nh.us
tctx@tamworthnh.org
templeclerk@comcast.net
townclerk@thorntonnh.org
tctc@tiltonnh.org
taxcollector@troy-nh.us
townclerk@tuftonboro.org
unitytownclerk@myfairpoint.net
townclerk@wakefieldnh.com
ssmith@walpolenh.us
townclerk@warner.nh.us
warrentownclerk@gmail.com
seccard@washingtonnh.org
wvtownclerk@watervillevalley.org
mbillodeau@weare.nh.gov
townclerk@webster-nh.gov
townclerk@wentworth-nh.org
cadlertownclerk@gmail.com
townclerk@whitefieldnh.org
townofwilmot tc@comcast.net
jfarrell@wiltonnh.org
jtetreault@winchester.nh.gov
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TOWN/CITY

WINDHAM
WINDSOR
WOLFEBORO
WOODSTOCK

Updated 04/20/2018

LAST NAME

BOTTAI
LANDRY
WATERMAN
WELCH

FIRST NAME

NICOLE
GLORIA
PATRICIA
Juby

TITLE

TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK
TOWN CLERK

TELEPHONE

434-5075
478-3292
569-5328
745-8752

E-MAIL ADDRESS

nbottai@windhamnh.gov
windsor.nhtownclerk@gsinet.net
townclerk@wolfeboronh.us
townclerk@woodstocknh.org
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